
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 04-Son-101-0.0

SONOMA COUNTY NEAR PETALUMA  AT SAN ANTONIO CREEK
BRIDGE

Construct steel sheet pile wall and concrete ditch lining.

Contract Code:

69

C

Number of Items:

0415000078Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

11 1,379,782.25 -10.61%

350 -146,449.2511

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $1,233,333.00 VC0000017554 GHILOTTI BROTHERS, INC.

525 Jacoby Street

San Rafael CA  94901

(415)454-7011

00132128

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,313,720.00 VC0000101123 GORDON N. BALL, INC.

333 CAMILLE AVENUE

ALAMO CA  94507

(925)838-5675

00710807

(925)838-5915

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $1,324,584.00 VC1600000233 THOMPSON BUILDERS CORPORATION

5400 HANNA RANCH ROAD

NOVATO CA  94945

(415)456-8972

00626859

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $1,327,141.00 VC0000006456 TEAM GHILOTTI, INC.

2531 Petaluma Blvd. South

Petaluma CA  94952

(707)763-8700

00895384

Phone

NSB PREF
CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

5 $1,381,810.00 VC1600003601 BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

4950 ALLISON PARKWAY, SUITE A

VACAVILLE  CA CA  95688

(707)455-7033

01011836

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $1,384,456.70 VC0000014187 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

246 GHILOTTI AVENUE

SANTA ROSA CA  95407

(707)585-1221

00644515

(707)585-1601

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF
CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

7 $1,425,325.85 VC0000014625 VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

11315 SUNRISE GOLD CIR STE A

RANCHO CORDOVA CA  95741

(916)852-5530

00745029

(916)852-5533

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

8 $1,477,369.00 VC0000017929 VALENTINE CORPORATION

111 PELICAN WAY

SAN RAFAEL CA  94901

(415)453-3732

00229225

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

9 $1,635,787.00 VC1500004502 BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC.

21353 MAYALL ST.

CHATSWORTH  CA CA  91311

(818)700-0304

00972065

(818)280-3444

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

10 $1,678,170.00 VC0000018386 M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

6413 32ND STREET

NORTH HIGHLANDS CA  95660

(916)334-1221

00286430

(916)334-0562

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

11 $2,064,107.90 VC0000009886 GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.

3701 MALLARD DRIVE

BENICIA CA  94510

(925)372-8000

00851187

(925)372-8001

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,200.000001 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 100.0 120,000.00

4,500.000002 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 4,500.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

6,000.000004 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 6,000.00LUMP SUM

25,397.850005 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 25,397.85LUMP SUM

1,000.000006 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

3.830007 130530 TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) SQYD 500.0 1,915.00

6.840008 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 400.0 2,736.00

198.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 2.0 396.00

4.870010 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 1,400.0 6,818.00

14.430011 130670 TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE LF 2,070.0 29,870.10

8.050012 130680 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 200.0 1,610.00

5,000.000013 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2.0 10,000.00

10,000.000014 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

20,000.000015 130800 TEMPORARY ACTIVE TREATMENT SYSTEM LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

4,000.000016 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

425.000017 131103 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 25.0 10,625.00

220.000018 131104 WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT EA 4.0 880.00

550.000019 131105 WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT EA 1.0 550.00

40,000.000020 131201 TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

1.000021 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 81.0 81.00

5,000.000022 146007 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

45,185.000023 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 45,185.00LUMP SUM

145.000024 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 170.0 24,650.00
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

200.000025 192020 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) CY 200.0 40,000.00F

940.000026 193003 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) CY 6.0 5,640.00F

222.000027 194001 DITCH EXCAVATION CY 6.0 1,332.00

5,500.000028 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 5,500.00LUMP SUM

150.000029 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 3.0 450.00

5.000030 202037 ORGANIC FERTILIZER LB 64.0 320.00

50.000031 204009 PLANT (GROUP I) EA 430.0 21,500.00

25,000.000032 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000033 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 2.0 1,000.00

100.000034 205051 FOLIAGE PROTECTOR EA 370.0 37,000.00

1,000.000035 206634 2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY EA 3.0 3,000.00

30.000036 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 470.0 14,100.00

1,500.000037 208562 CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY EA 3.0 4,500.00

6.000038 208594 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 2,036.0 12,216.00F

8.000039 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 526.0 4,208.00F

10.000040 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,994.0 19,940.00F

15.000041 208598 2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 150.0 2,250.00F

500.000042 208683 BALL VALVE EA 12.0 6,000.00

950.000043 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 1.0 950.00

0.800044 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) SQFT 6,360.0 5,088.00

0.140045 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 67,500.0 9,450.00

4.920046 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 3,530.0 17,367.60

0.210047 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 67,300.0 14,133.00

80.000048 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 420.0 33,600.00
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

0.070049 210630 INCORPORATE MATERIALS SQFT 64,800.0 4,536.00

820.000050 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 15.0 12,300.00

93.450051 490801 STEEL SHEET PILING SQFT 2,740.0 256,053.00

1,200.000052 046652 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PILE CAP CY 64.0 76,800.00

120.000053 511106 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL LF 134.0 16,080.00

3.250054 014160 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (PILE CAP) LB 8,409.0 27,329.25

7.150055 046580 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (STAINLESS STEEL) LB 643.0 4,597.45

250.000056 014816 RESET GUARD POST EA 4.0 1,000.00

2,400.000057 721420 CONCRETE (DITCH LINING) CY 10.0 24,000.00

40.000058 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 280.0 11,200.00

1,700.000059 802501 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) EA 2.0 3,400.00

12.000060 803020 REMOVE FENCE LF 280.0 3,360.00

100.000061 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 1.0 100.00

225.000062 820510 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) EA 10.0 2,250.00

29.750063 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 25.0 743.75

325.000064 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 1.0 325.00

250.000065 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 2.0 500.00

5,000.000066 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

0.000067 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000068 206300 TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

121,000.000069 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 121,000.00LUMP SUM

1,233,333.00Total



Page 7

01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 60,000.00100,000.00 150,000.00 600.001,000.00 1,500.00 2,005.00 200,500.00

0002 4,500.004,000.00 12,500.00 4,500.004,000.00 12,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0003 4,000.0010,000.00 33,400.00 4,000.0010,000.00 33,400.00 42,500.00 42,500.00

0004 6,200.0020,000.00 15,600.00 6,200.0020,000.00 15,600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00

0005 20,730.0045,000.00 6,400.00 20,730.0045,000.00 6,400.00 8,900.00 8,900.00

0006 1,071.001,000.00 1,500.00 1,071.001,000.00 1,500.00 550.00 550.00

0007 3,625.002,500.00 3,735.00 7.255.00 7.47 6.00 3,000.00

0008 3,200.002,000.00 4,800.00 8.005.00 12.00 7.00 2,800.00

0009 700.00200.00 950.00 350.00100.00 475.00 310.00 620.00

0010 5,810.004,200.00 8,120.00 4.153.00 5.80 5.00 7,000.00

0011 15,690.6020,700.00 18,630.00 7.5810.00 9.00 6.00 12,420.00

0012 2,030.00600.00 1,600.00 10.153.00 8.00 5.00 1,000.00

0013 5,000.002,000.00 11,200.00 2,500.001,000.00 5,600.00 9,500.00 19,000.00

0014 19,000.005,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.005,000.00 19,000.00 8,700.00 8,700.00

0015 13,000.0010,000.00 15,700.00 13,000.0010,000.00 15,700.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

0016 2,750.001,000.00 3,130.00 2,750.001,000.00 3,130.00 625.00 625.00

0017 20,000.0020,000.00 4,050.00 800.00800.00 162.00 85.00 2,125.00

0018 1,000.001,000.00 2,600.00 250.00250.00 650.00 510.00 2,040.00

0019 750.00750.00 650.00 750.00750.00 650.00 760.00 760.00

0020 225,000.0050,000.00 65,000.00 225,000.0050,000.00 65,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

0021 81.0081.00 324.00 1.001.00 4.00 3.00 243.00

0022 1,600.002,000.00 6,800.00 1,600.002,000.00 6,800.00 33,000.00 33,000.00

0023 22,500.0050,000.00 75,000.00 22,500.0050,000.00 75,000.00 7,800.00 7,800.00

0024 29,410.0042,500.00 20,400.00 173.00250.00 120.00 110.00 18,700.00

0025 40,000.0050,000.00 15,400.00 200.00250.00 77.00 215.00 43,000.00

0026 7,560.00600.00 2,790.00 1,260.00100.00 465.00 52.00 312.00

0027 4,710.00600.00 1,572.00 785.00100.00 262.00 133.00 798.00

0028 7,500.005,000.00 6,880.00 7,500.005,000.00 6,880.00 2,250.00 2,250.00

0029 960.00960.00 1,200.00 320.00320.00 400.00 360.00 1,080.00

0030 128.00128.00 160.00 2.002.00 2.50 3.00 192.00

0031 8,600.008,600.00 10,750.00 20.0020.00 25.00 25.00 10,750.00

0032 6,000.006,000.00 7,500.00 6,000.006,000.00 7,500.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0033 820.00820.00 1,026.00 410.00410.00 513.00 475.00 950.00

0034 24,050.0024,050.00 29,970.00 65.0065.00 81.00 75.00 27,750.00

0035 1,800.001,800.00 2,253.00 600.00600.00 751.00 700.00 2,100.00

0036 11,280.0011,280.00 14,100.00 24.0024.00 30.00 28.00 13,160.00

0037 1,755.001,800.00 2,196.00 585.00600.00 732.00 675.00 2,025.00

0038 16,288.0016,288.00 20,360.00 8.008.00 10.00 9.50 19,342.00

0039 4,734.004,734.00 5,786.00 9.009.00 11.00 11.00 5,786.00

0040 21,934.0021,934.00 27,916.00 11.0011.00 14.00 12.50 24,925.00

0041 2,100.002,100.00 2,625.00 14.0014.00 17.50 16.50 2,475.00

0042 4,200.004,800.00 5,256.00 350.00400.00 438.00 405.00 4,860.00

0043 950.00500.00 623.00 950.00500.00 623.00 575.00 575.00

0044 5,088.0012,720.00 15,900.00 0.802.00 2.50 2.50 15,900.00

0045 9,450.006,750.00 6,750.00 0.140.10 0.10 0.10 6,750.00

0046 17,367.6017,650.00 24,357.00 4.925.00 6.90 7.00 24,710.00

0047 14,133.0013,460.00 15,479.00 0.210.20 0.23 0.28 18,844.00

0048 33,600.0021,000.00 26,460.00 80.0050.00 63.00 60.00 25,200.00

0049 4,536.003,240.00 3,240.00 0.070.05 0.05 0.12 7,776.00

0050 9,000.003,375.00 7,155.00 600.00225.00 477.00 200.00 3,000.00

0051 367,160.00315,100.00 317,840.00 134.00115.00 116.00 110.00 301,400.00

0052 35,967.36108,800.00 51,520.00 561.991,700.00 805.00 495.00 31,680.00

0053 4,292.0210,050.00 11,122.00 32.0375.00 83.00 85.00 11,390.00

0054 37,672.3233,636.00 33,636.00 4.484.00 4.00 2.00 16,818.00

0055 2,443.401,929.00 2,572.00 3.803.00 4.00 18.00 11,574.00

0056 2,100.002,000.00 2,628.00 525.00500.00 657.00 370.00 1,480.00

0057 12,487.8015,000.00 15,110.00 1,248.781,500.00 1,511.00 1,250.00 12,500.00

0058 15,400.0011,200.00 19,320.00 55.0040.00 69.00 100.00 28,000.00

0059 1,750.003,000.00 2,190.00 875.001,500.00 1,095.00 2,200.00 4,400.00

0060 2,380.003,360.00 3,080.00 8.5012.00 11.00 16.00 4,480.00

0061 100.00100.00 189.00 100.00100.00 189.00 160.00 160.00

0062 2,250.002,250.00 5,940.00 225.00225.00 594.00 510.00 5,100.00

0063 743.75750.00 550.00 29.7530.00 22.00 20.00 500.00

0064 325.00325.00 594.00 325.00325.00 594.00 505.00 505.00
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0065 500.00500.00 500.00 250.00250.00 250.00 215.00 430.00

0066 3,000.001,000.00 20,000.00 3,000.001,000.00 20,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

0067 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0068 42,000.0040,000.00 52,000.00 42,000.0040,000.00 52,000.00 42,000.00 42,000.00

0069 70,378.15130,000.00 47,000.00 70,378.15130,000.00 47,000.00 138,000.00 138,000.00

$1,313,720.00 $1,324,584.00 $1,327,141.00Total: $1,381,810.00
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0001 150,000.0035,000.00 140,000.00 1,500.00350.00 1,400.00 1,100.00 110,000.00

0002 15,000.007,700.00 6,000.00 15,000.007,700.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

0003 5,000.0012,000.00 11,000.00 5,000.0012,000.00 11,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

0004 11,000.0010,000.00 2,500.00 11,000.0010,000.00 2,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

0005 15,000.0014,800.00 33,000.00 15,000.0014,800.00 33,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

0006 1,000.00650.00 5,000.00 1,000.00650.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0007 6,000.004,000.00 1,915.00 12.008.00 3.83 6.50 3,250.00

0008 2,400.008,000.00 2,800.00 6.0020.00 7.00 7.00 2,800.00

0009 480.001,700.00 480.00 240.00850.00 240.00 300.00 600.00

0010 11,200.0014,000.00 7,000.00 8.0010.00 5.00 5.50 7,700.00

0011 22,770.0031,050.00 31,050.00 11.0015.00 15.00 8.00 16,560.00

0012 1,400.003,600.00 1,800.00 7.0018.00 9.00 7.00 1,400.00

0013 8,000.008,000.00 17,000.00 4,000.004,000.00 8,500.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

0014 3,000.008,600.00 3,000.00 3,000.008,600.00 3,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

0015 40,000.0034,200.00 5,000.00 40,000.0034,200.00 5,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

0016 1,300.002,000.00 12,000.00 1,300.002,000.00 12,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0017 20,000.005,875.00 18,750.00 800.00235.00 750.00 800.00 20,000.00

0018 1,400.001,800.00 2,800.00 350.00450.00 700.00 500.00 2,000.00

0019 1,000.00450.00 700.00 1,000.00450.00 700.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0020 120,000.0088,000.00 86,000.00 120,000.0088,000.00 86,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00

0021 162.00405.00 97.20 2.005.00 1.20 45.00 3,645.00

0022 3,500.008,400.00 11,000.00 3,500.008,400.00 11,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

0023 9,000.0010,500.00 15,000.00 9,000.0010,500.00 15,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

0024 14,450.0059,500.00 11,900.00 85.00350.00 70.00 150.00 25,500.00

0025 30,000.0040,000.00 44,000.00 150.00200.00 220.00 300.00 60,000.00

0026 1,140.0036,000.00 4,800.00 190.006,000.00 800.00 500.00 3,000.00

0027 2,700.007,500.00 6,000.00 450.001,250.00 1,000.00 500.00 3,000.00

0028 22,000.0010,000.00 6,500.00 22,000.0010,000.00 6,500.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

0029 420.00960.00 1,152.00 140.00320.00 384.00 180.00 540.00

0030 256.00128.00 153.60 4.002.00 2.40 10.00 640.00

0031 12,040.008,600.00 10,320.00 28.0020.00 24.00 25.00 10,750.00

0032 38,000.006,000.00 7,200.00 38,000.006,000.00 7,200.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0033 700.00820.00 984.00 350.00410.00 492.00 100.00 200.00

0034 35,150.0024,050.00 29,600.00 95.0065.00 80.00 40.00 14,800.00

0035 2,400.001,800.00 2,160.00 800.00600.00 720.00 550.00 1,650.00

0036 22,560.0011,280.00 13,630.00 48.0024.00 29.00 20.00 9,400.00

0037 4,800.001,755.00 2,106.00 1,600.00585.00 702.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

0038 19,342.0016,288.00 20,360.00 9.508.00 10.00 5.00 10,180.00

0039 5,786.004,734.00 5,786.00 11.009.00 11.00 6.00 3,156.00

0040 27,916.0021,934.00 27,916.00 14.0011.00 14.00 9.00 17,946.00

0041 3,000.002,100.00 2,550.00 20.0014.00 17.00 18.00 2,700.00

0042 6,000.004,200.00 5,040.00 500.00350.00 420.00 500.00 6,000.00

0043 900.00500.00 600.00 900.00500.00 600.00 1,700.00 1,700.00

0044 11,130.0012,720.00 15,264.00 1.752.00 2.40 1.00 6,360.00

0045 20,925.005,400.00 6,750.00 0.310.08 0.10 0.14 9,450.00

0046 26,475.0019,415.00 23,298.00 7.505.50 6.60 5.00 17,650.00

0047 26,920.0012,114.00 14,806.00 0.400.18 0.22 0.25 16,825.00

0048 52,500.0021,000.00 25,200.00 125.0050.00 60.00 70.00 29,400.00

0049 11,016.002,592.00 3,240.00 0.170.04 0.05 0.10 6,480.00

0050 3,600.0012,750.00 11,715.00 240.00850.00 781.00 350.00 5,250.00

0051 394,560.00383,600.00 301,400.00 144.00140.00 110.00 146.00 400,040.00

0052 64,000.0070,400.00 96,000.00 1,000.001,100.00 1,500.00 1,150.00 73,600.00

0053 8,710.0026,800.00 13,400.00 65.00200.00 100.00 80.00 10,720.00

0054 42,045.0027,329.25 35,738.25 5.003.25 4.25 5.00 42,045.00

0055 2,572.004,597.45 2,314.80 4.007.15 3.60 10.00 6,430.00

0056 3,200.003,000.00 3,000.00 800.00750.00 750.00 250.00 1,000.00

0057 15,500.0015,000.00 30,000.00 1,550.001,500.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 25,000.00

0058 19,600.0011,200.00 14,000.00 70.0040.00 50.00 50.00 14,000.00

0059 2,400.003,400.00 4,000.00 1,200.001,700.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

0060 2,800.003,360.00 4,200.00 10.0012.00 15.00 14.00 3,920.00

0061 175.00150.00 150.00 175.00150.00 150.00 200.00 200.00

0062 3,150.002,850.00 2,500.00 315.00285.00 250.00 200.00 2,000.00

0063 375.00500.00 750.00 15.0020.00 30.00 40.00 1,000.00

0064 550.00500.00 350.00 550.00500.00 350.00 400.00 400.00
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0065 550.00400.00 600.00 275.00200.00 300.00 200.00 400.00

0066 4,500.0016,500.00 10,000.00 4,500.0016,500.00 10,000.00 16,500.00 16,500.00

0067 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0068 25,000.0042,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.0042,000.00 50,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0069 36,944.00118,000.00 140,000.00 36,944.00118,000.00 140,000.00 190,000.00 190,000.00

$1,384,456.70 $1,425,325.85 $1,477,369.00Total: $1,635,787.00
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Tenth Eleventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 120,000.00 250,000.001,200.00 2,500.00

0002 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00 8,000.00

0003 12,000.00 30,000.0012,000.00 30,000.00

0004 13,000.00 15,000.0013,000.00 15,000.00

0005 20,000.00 15,000.0020,000.00 15,000.00

0006 750.00 3,000.00750.00 3,000.00

0007 3,500.00 2,000.007.00 4.00

0008 6,000.00 2,800.0015.00 7.00

0009 1,200.00 400.00600.00 200.00

0010 16,800.00 7,000.0012.00 5.00

0011 45,540.00 30,015.0022.00 14.50

0012 3,400.00 1,620.0017.00 8.10

0013 15,000.00 13,000.007,500.00 6,500.00

0014 10,000.00 14,000.0010,000.00 14,000.00

0015 10,000.00 165,000.0010,000.00 165,000.00

0016 2,500.00 5,000.002,500.00 5,000.00

0017 11,250.00 16,250.00450.00 650.00

0018 1,000.00 3,000.00250.00 750.00

0019 600.00 1,250.00600.00 1,250.00

0020 80,000.00 175,000.0080,000.00 175,000.00

0021 486.00 81.006.00 1.00

0022 10,000.00 5,555.0010,000.00 5,555.00

0023 35,000.00 15,000.0035,000.00 15,000.00

0024 45,050.00 38,250.00265.00 225.00

0025 40,000.00 111,000.00200.00 555.00

0026 12,000.00 1,080.002,000.00 180.00

0027 4,500.00 1,800.00750.00 300.00

0028 18,000.00 13,500.0018,000.00 13,500.00

0029 1,200.00 960.00400.00 320.00

0030 192.00 128.003.00 2.00

0031 10,750.00 8,600.0025.00 20.00

0032 10,000.00 6,000.0010,000.00 6,000.00
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01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Tenth Eleventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0033 1,000.00 820.00500.00 410.00

0034 29,600.00 24,050.0080.00 65.00

0035 3,300.00 1,800.001,100.00 600.00

0036 14,100.00 11,280.0030.00 24.00

0037 2,400.00 1,755.00800.00 585.00

0038 24,432.00 16,288.0012.00 8.00

0039 6,838.00 4,734.0013.00 9.00

0040 27,916.00 21,934.0014.00 11.00

0041 3,750.00 2,100.0025.00 14.00

0042 9,600.00 4,200.00800.00 350.00

0043 1,100.00 800.001,100.00 800.00

0044 9,540.00 5,724.001.50 0.90

0045 10,125.00 8,100.000.15 0.12

0046 21,180.00 17,826.506.00 5.05

0047 16,825.00 13,460.000.25 0.20

0048 92,400.00 88,200.00220.00 210.00

0049 16,200.00 11,016.000.25 0.17

0050 8,250.00 6,000.00550.00 400.00

0051 383,600.00 342,500.00140.00 125.00

0052 112,960.00 192,000.001,765.00 3,000.00

0053 8,710.00 10,050.0065.00 75.00

0054 33,636.00 30,272.404.00 3.60

0055 3,215.00 1,929.005.00 3.00

0056 5,000.00 400.001,250.00 100.00

0057 20,000.00 22,220.002,000.00 2,222.00

0058 14,000.00 11,200.0050.00 40.00

0059 4,400.00 3,400.002,200.00 1,700.00

0060 4,200.00 3,360.0015.00 12.00

0061 200.00 150.00200.00 150.00

0062 3,250.00 2,850.00325.00 285.00

0063 625.00 500.0025.00 20.00

0064 600.00 500.00600.00 500.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Tenth Eleventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0065 500.00 400.00250.00 200.00

0066 15,000.00 1,000.0015,000.00 1,000.00

0067 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0068 42,000.00 42,000.0042,000.00 42,000.00

0069 160,000.00 200,000.00160,000.00 200,000.00

$1,678,170.00 $2,064,107.90Total:

Page 15

01/18/2023Contract Number: 04-3J0804

Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

1/19/2023

CWM CONCRETE ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000006456

1036800ROHNERT PARK CA

CWM CONCRETE ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000006456

1036800ROHNERT PARK CA

CWM CONCRETE ITEM 54 (99%)VC0000006456

1036800ROHNERT PARK CA

CWM CONCRETE ITEM 55 (99%)VC0000006456

1036800ROHNERT PARK CA

CWM CONCRETE ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000006456

1036800ROHNERT PARK CA

CWM CONCRETE PILE CAP SLABVC0000006456

1036800ROHNERT PARK CA

CWM CONCRETE DRILL AND BOND DOWELVC0000006456

1036800ROHNERT PARK CA

CWM CONCRETE BAR REINFORCING EPOXY COATEDVC0000006456

1036800ROHNERT PARK CA

CWM CONCRETE BAR REINFORCING  STAINLESS STEELVC0000006456

1036800ROHNERT PARK CA

CWM CONCRETE CONCRETE LINED DITCHVC0000006456

1036800ROHNERT PARK CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

878017ROCKLIN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

1/19/2023

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE TEMP HYDRO MULCH (BFM)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE TEMP FIBER ROLLVC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCEVC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE TEMP SILT FENCEVC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

878017ROCKLIN CA
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04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

1/19/2023

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE RECP (NETTING)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE HYDROMULCHVC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE FIBER ROLLSVC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE HYDROSEEDVC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE COMPOSTVC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 49 (1%)VC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE INCORPORATE MATERIALVC0000006456

878017ROCKLIN CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862LATHROP CA
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04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

1/19/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC SOIL AMENDMENTVC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC TEMP IRRIGATIONVC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ORGANIC FERTILIZERVC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC PLANT (GROUP I)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORKVC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

1/19/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC WOOD MULCHVC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC FOLIAGE PROTECTORVC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC 2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLYVC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLYVC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLYVC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862LATHROP CA
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04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

1/19/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCH 40)(SUPPLY LINE)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCH 40)(SUPPLY LINE)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCH 40)(SUPPLY LINE)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC 2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCH 40)(SUPPLY LINE)VC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC BALL VALVEVC0000006456

492862LATHROP CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 05 (42%)VC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 06 (93%)VC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

N/ADIXON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

1/19/2023

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP INSPECTIONSVC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP PREPARE WPCPVC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP WATER QUALITY SAMPLINGVC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP WATER QUALITY MONITORINGVC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORTVC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 20 (0.4%)VC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP PREP DIVERSION PLANVC0000006456

N/ADIXON CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

523187LODI CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

1/19/2023

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC TREATED WOOD WASTE (ROADSIDE SIGNS ONLY)VC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGNVC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)VC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM (0.063" - UNFRAMED)VC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

523187LODI CA
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04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

1/19/2023

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO ITEM 51 (84%)VC0000006456

539855SANTA ROSA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO STEEL SHEET PILINGVC0000006456

539855SANTA ROSA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY INC ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000006456

409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY INC ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000006456

409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY INC ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000006456

409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY INC ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000006456

409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY INC CHAIN LINK FENCEVC0000006456

409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY INC CHAIN LINK GATEVC0000006456

409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY INC REMOVE FENCEVC0000006456

409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY INC RESET GUARD POSTVC0000006456

409607PETALUMA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

1/19/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000009886

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000009886

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000009886

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEMS 29 - 42 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEMS 43-49 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886

492862MARTINEZ CA

CAMBLIN STEEL ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000009886

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000009886

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL ITEM 57 (5%)VC0000009886

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL REBAR ONLYVC0000009886

218839ROSEVILLE CA

THOMPSON CONTRACTING ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000009886

969459YUBA CITY CA

THOMPSON CONTRACTING ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000009886

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

969459YUBA CITY CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S11

1/19/2023

THOMPSON CONTRACTING ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000009886

969459YUBA CITY CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000009886

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000009886

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000009886

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEMS 61-65 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886

983087REDDING CA

TEAM EES ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000009886

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES ITEMS 7-12 (ALL 100%)VC0000009886

386026ALAMEDA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3J0804
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1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S12

1/19/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE INC. ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000014187

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE INC. ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000014187

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE INC. ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000014187

404243SANTA CLARA CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC. ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

574321SALINAS CA
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1/19/2023

ASSOCIATED REBAR, INC. ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000014187

574321SALINAS CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862ORANGE CA
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1/19/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000014187

492862ORANGE CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING ITEM 51 (81%)VC0000014187

539855SANTA ROSA CA

PACIFIC COAST DRILLING FURNISH & INSTALL SHEET PILESVC0000014187

539855SANTA ROSA CA

SAINT FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000014187

1003811SAN LEANDRO CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000014187

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000014187

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000014187

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000014187

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000014187

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000014187

983087ANDERSON CA
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TEAM EES ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000014625

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000014625

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000014625

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000014625

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000014625

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000014625

386026ALAMEDA CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000014625

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000014625

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 57 (%)VC0000014625

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. WIRE MESHVC0000014625

218839ROSEVILLE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000014625

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000014625

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000014625

492862MARTINEZ CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000014625

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000014625

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000014625

404243SANTA CLARA CA
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OLIVEIRA FENCE INC ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000017554

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE INC BID ITEMS 58-60 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554

404243SANTA CLARA CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000017554

814207COTATI CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000017554

814207COTATI CA

NEARY LANDSCAPE INC BID ITEMS 28-42 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554

814207COTATI CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000017554

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE BID ITEMS 43-49 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554

878017ROCKLIN CA

LASSEN PILE ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000017554

1064353PROBERTA CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR INC ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000017554

574321SALINAS CA

ASSOCIATED REBAR INC ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000017554

574321SALINAS CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000017554

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000017554

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000017554

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC BID ITEMS 61-65 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554

523187LODI CA

TEAM EES INC ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000017554

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES INC BID ITEMS 7-12 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554

386026ALAMEDA CA
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SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000017929

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000017929

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000017929

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 67 (18%)VC0000017929

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 2VC0000017929

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 10-12VC0000017929

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 61-65VC0000017929

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE MOBILIZATIONVC0000017929

1096205PALO CEDRO CA

LONE STAR ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000017929

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR ITEM 45 (70%)VC0000017929

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000017929

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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LONE STAR ITEM 47 (70%)VC0000017929

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000017929

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR ITEM 28-44VC0000017929

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR HYDROMULCHVC0000017929

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR HYDROSEEDVC0000017929

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR ITEM 48-49VC0000017929

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR ITEM 68 (40%)VC0000017929

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LONE STAR TEMPORARY IRRIGATION  SYSTEMVC0000017929

463280SAN MARTIN CA

LASSEN PILE ITEM 51 (81%)VC0000017929

1064353PROBERTA CA

LASSEN PILE STEEL SHEET PILINGVC0000017929

1064353PROBERTA CA

OLIVERIA FENCE, INC. ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000017929

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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OLIVERIA FENCE, INC. ITEM 58-60VC0000017929

404243SANTA CLARA CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000017929

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 57 (8%)VC0000017929

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 54-55VC0000017929

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. CONCRETE DITCH LININGVC0000017929

218839ROSEVILLE CA
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MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 29-42 (100%)VC0000018386

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000018386

492862MARTINEZ CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEM 58-60 (100%)VC0000018386

404243SANTA CLARA CA

TEAM EES ITEM 7-12 (100%)VC0000018386

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES ITEM 43-49 (100%)VC0000018386

386026ALAMEDA CA

T AND S DVBE INC. ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000018386

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000018386

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC. ITEM 61-65 (100%)VC0000018386

983087REDDING CA

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC, LLC ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000018386

1003811SAN LEANDRO CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 54-55 (100%)VC0000018386

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 57 (4.8%)VC0000018386

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. REBAR ONLYVC0000018386

218839ROSEVILLE CA
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FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000101123

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000101123

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 61-65 (100%)VC0000101123

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

523187LODI CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 43-49 (100%)VC0000101123

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 29-42 (100%)VC0000101123

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000101123

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

492862MARTINEZ CA

LASSEN PILE ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000101123

1064353PROBERTA CA

LASSEN PILE WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

1064353PROBERTA CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000101123

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000101123

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 57 (6%)VC0000101123

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. REBAR (PARTIAL)VC0000101123

218839ROSEVILLE CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEM 58-60 (100%)VC0000101123

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

404243SANTA CLARA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S29

1/19/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S30

1/19/2023

ROLL ‘N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 2 (83.1%)VC1500004502

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL ‘N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 3 (64%)VC1500004502

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL ‘N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1500004502

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL ‘N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1500004502

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC, ITEM 58 (80%)VC1500004502

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC, ITEM 59 (85%)VC1500004502

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC, ITEM 60 (85.7%)VC1500004502

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC, CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)VC1500004502

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC, 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)VC1500004502

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC, REMOVE FENCEVC1500004502

404243SANTA CLARA CA

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC ITEM 66 (100%)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC1500004502

94577SAN LEANDRO CA
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CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 54 (100%)VC1600000233

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 55 (100%)VC1600000233

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 57 (7.3%)VC1600000233

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. REINFORCINGVC1600000233

218839ROSEVILLE CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEM 58 (100%)VC1600000233

409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEM 59 (100%)VC1600000233

409607PETALUMA CA

ABLE FENCE COMPANY, INC. ITEM 60 (100%)VC1600000233

409607PETALUMA CA

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC ITEM 66 (100%)VC1600000233

1003811SAN LEANDRO C

LASSEN PILE ITEM 51 (100%)VC1600000233

1064353PROBERTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 2 (100%)VC1600000233

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 3 (49%)VC1600000233

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC1600000233

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC1600000233

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 61 (100%)VC1600000233

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1600000233

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 62 (100%)VC1600000233

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 63 (100%)VC1600000233

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 64 (100%)VC1600000233

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 65 (100%)VC1600000233

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC1600000233

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862MARTINEZ CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3J0804

04-SON-101-0.0

1/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S34

1/19/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC1600000233

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 45 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 46 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 47 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 48 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 49 (100%)VC1600000233

492862MARTINEZ CA
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ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 2 (100%)VC1600003601

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 3 (89%)VC1600003601

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEMS 2,21,61,62,63,64,65VC1600003601

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. LANE CLOSURES ONLYVC1600003601

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEM 58 (100%)VC1600003601

404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEMS 58,59,60VC1600003601

404243SANTA CLARA CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1600003601

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC1600003601

492862MARTINEZ CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEMS 29-49VC1600003601

492862MARTINEZ CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 54 (100%)VC1600003601

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEMS 54,55VC1600003601

218839ROSEVILLE CA
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